Experience In Motion
Worcester Controls High Pressure
and High Temperature Ball Valves
Series 4, Series H44, High-per Mizer, H71 Hydromizer
2
Lubetal™ seated high-performance ball valves capable
of pressures to 3000 psi, temperatures to 180°F
Worcester Controls Series 4 is a rugged, three-piece valve

flowserve.com
13
How to Order
Series PT44 High-Per Mizer
11/2" PT44 6 6 G G SE**
Size Series Body &
Pipe Ends
Ball &
Stem *Seats *Body Seals End Type
1/4"–2" PT 44- three-piece 4 -  Carbon
Steel
6 - 316 S.S.
6 -  Stainless
Steel
G - Metal “G” G -  Graphite  316 S.S.
“S” gasket
SE -  Screw End Carbon Steel,
316 S.S.
SW -  Socket Weld Carbon Steel,
316L S.S.
1/4"–11/2" PT 59 - Full-port
three-piece
A - Metal “A”
X -  High-Per Fill
G -  Graphite-coated 316 S.S.
“S” gasket
M -  TFE-coated 316 S.S.
“S” gasket
1/2"–2" PT 51/PT52-Flanged
150#/300#
4 -  Carbon
Steel
6 - 316 S.S.
6 -  Stainless
Steel
A - Metal “A” M -  TFE-coated 316 S.S.
“S” gasket
150 -  ANSI 150# flanges
300 -  ANSI 300# flanges
G - Metal “G”
X -  High-Per Fill
 G -  Graphite-coated 316 S.S.
“S” gasket
2" PT 59 - Full-port
three-piece
4 -  Carbon
Steel
6 - 316 S.S.
6 -  Stainless
Steel
A - Metal “A”
G - Metal “G”
X -  High-Per Fill
Z -  Graphite
(4 bolt R3)
SE -  Screw End Carbon Steel,
316 S.S.
SW -  Socket Weld Carbon Steel,
316L S.S.
3"–4"
21/2"–6"
PT 59 - Full-port
three-piece
PT 45 - three-piece
4 -  Carbon
Steel
6 - 316 S.S.
6 -  Stainless
Steel
A - Metal “A”
G - Metal “G”
X -  High-Per Fill
G -  Graphite-laminated

Variations (V-numbers): Listing of V-Number Descriptions
14
How to Order
Series 4
11/2" 4  66 66 Y V SE
Size Series Body & Pipe Ends Ball & Stem Seats Body Seals End Type
1/4"
3⁄8"
1/2"
3/4"
1"
11/4"
11/2"
2"
4 4 – Carbon Steel
6* – 316 S.S.
6 – 316 Stainless Steel
7 – Monel
C – Hastelloy C
A – Alloy 20
Y – Lubetal B – Buna
E – EPR
V – Viton
N – Neoprene
SE –  Screwed Pipe Ends (NPT)
Any Sch. Pipe † Carbon Steel
Stainless Steel Butt Weld Ends
BW4 –  Carbon Steel, Sch. 40
BW4 –  Stainless Steel, Sch. 40
BW5 –  Stainless Steel, Sch. 50
(1/2”–2” only)
BW8 –  Stainless Steel, Sch. 80
SW –  Socket Weld Ends, Any Sch.
Pipe † Carbon Steel Stainless
Steel
SWO –  Socket Weld Ends, O.D.
Tube (not available in 1/4”
and 3⁄8” sizes). Stainless
Steel
**Variations (V–Numbered Options) are noted at the end of the order number if needed. Leave blank if no variations. See list below for details.
† All IPS schedules of stainless, carbon and alloy steel pipe.
Example: 11/2" Series 4 with 316 stainless steel body, 316
S.S. ball and stem, Lubetal seats, Viton body seals and
screwed pipe ends.
Externals, including handles, are normally constructed of
zinc-plated carbon steel. Handles are vinyl-coated. When
required, the body bolts, nuts, adjusting nut and handle
nut, lock washer, stop pin and handle are also available in
stainless steel by special order (S-7 suffix in order code),
and come standard when ordering a 466 valve.
To order a Series 4 for use with:
Series 34 or 36 actuators, use prefix ordering code “A”.
Example: 1" A 446 YBSE
Series 39 or 75 actuators, use prefix ordering code “B”.
Variations (V-numbers): Listing of V-Number Descriptions
(V-numbered options to be added to the end of part numbers)
Blank No Variations
V3 Upstream Relief Hole
V5 Hydrostatic Testing
V6 Source Inspection
V32 Oval Handle
V36 Certificate of Compliance
V37 Certificate of Compliance and Hydro Testing
V38 Assemble without Lubricant
V46 Silicon-Free Lubricant
V48 Extended Lever Handle
V59 Extended Oval Handle
V60 OSHA Lockout
V66 Certificate of Compliance, European Valve Orders
flowserve.com
15
Series H71
1" H71 66 66 X V SW
Size Options Series Body & Pipe
Ends Ball & Stem Seats Body Seals End Types
1/2"
3/4"
1"
11/2"
2"
Blank  –  Built with lever or
“T” handle
E  –  No handle. Valve built
for automation.
G  –  Stem grounding spring
H71 4  – Carbon Steel
6  –  316 Stainless
Steel
6  –  Stainless Steel
ball and stem
X  – Filled
PEEK
T  – TFE
V  – Viton
SE  – Screwed End
SW  – Socket Weld
BW6  – Butt Weld (Sch. 160)
SAE  – Screwed End
NP  – No Pipe Ends
**Variations (V–Numbered Options) are noted at the end of the order number if needed. Leave blank if no variations. See list below for details.
Note:  Standard Worcester Controls valves are assembled with break-in lubricant. For other options, consult your distributor or Flowserve.
a CAUTION:  Ball valves can retain pressurized
media in the body cavity when closed. Use care
when disassembling. Always open valve to relieve
pressure prior to disassembly. Due to continuous
development of our product range, we reserve the
right to alter the product specifications and informa-
tion contained in this brochure as required.
Variations (V-numbers): Listing of V-Number Descriptions
Blank  – No Variations
V6  – Source Inspection
V36  – Cert. of Compliance
V46  – Silicone-Free Lubricant
V66  – Cert. of Comp. European Valve orders
Series H44 Dyn-O-Miser
1" H44  4 6 Y B SE**